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FINAL RESULT NOTICE

OX,June, 2023

This is with reference to Advertisement No. dated
08.10.2022 with corrigendum no. dated 27.12.2022
and dated 28.01.2023 for the recruitment of various
faculty posts for AIIMS, Bilaspur H.P. for which the interviews were held between 26.052023 to

28.052023. Based on the eligibility, a total no. of 134 candidates were called for interview, out of
which only 83 candidates appeared for interview before the selection committee. The name of
selected candidates duly approved by the competent authority under direct recruitment in different
specialties is attached as Annexure-A. In few cases as indicated below the selection will be subject
to: -

* Subject to legal (CWP petition) and administrative outcome
** Subject to Governing Body directions
# Subject to NOC/Permission

The selection of the candidates who are already in the Govt. Service and submitted only
provisional NOC (Other than contractual), is also provisional subject to submission ofNOC and
Vigilance Clearance before joining the post.

The specialties/posts for which no candidate applied or found ineligible is attached as

Annexure-B.

The specialties/posts for which no candidate appeared before Standing Selection

Committee is attached as Annexure-C.

The specialties/posts for which no candidate was found suitable by the Standing Selection

Committee is attached as Annexure-D

The specialties/posts for which result is withheld is attached as Annexure-E.

The appointment letter to the selected candidates will be issued separately and the
candidates will be required to join the post within the stipulated time mentioned in the appointment
letter. However, the joining of provisionally eligible and selected candidates will be subject to

production/submission ofREQUIRED documents failing which he/she will not be allowed to join
the post and his/her candidature is liable to be cancelled.

Although every care has been taken in preparing the result, possibility of
inadvertent/technical error cannot be ruled out. The Institute reserves the rights to rectify the same
later on.

Copy to: -

Io Faculty I/c IT for uploading on the website of the Institute.
2. All the selected candidates through registered e-mail.

Executive Director

AIIMS-Bilaspur, H.P.



RECRUTIMENTOF FACULTY POSTS FOR AIIMS, BILASPUR H.P.
Advertisement No. dated 08.10.2022

Annexure-A

S.N0.

1.

2.

3.

4.

5,

6.

8.

9.

11.

12.

13.

140

15.

16.

17.

18.

Department

Anaesthesia

Nuclear Medicine

General Surgery

Neurosurgery

Medical
Oncology/Hematology

Ophthalmology

Physiology

ENT

Pulmonary Medicine

Radiology

General Medicine

Psychiatry

Pharmacology

Orthopaedics

Radiotherapy

Endocrinology &
Metabolism
Neurology

Paediatrics

Post

Additional
Professor
Assistant
Professor
Associate
Professor
Assistant
Professor
Associate
Professor
Assistant
Professor

Professor

Associate
Professor
Assistant
Professor
Assistant
Professor
Additional
Professor
Assistant
Professor
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor
Additional
Professor

Associate
Professor
Assistant
Professor
Associate
Professor
Associate
Professor
Assistant
Professor
Assistant
Professor

Name of the

Selected candidate
Dr. Vijyalakshmi
Siva ura u
Dr. Anshul Sharma

Dr. Mohim Thakur

Dr. Saumya Chopra

Dr. Ajaydeep Singh

Dr. Rajeev Sandal

Dr. Poninder Kumar

Dr. Neelam Verma

Dr. Vibhuti Sethi

Dr. Megha Agrawal

Dr. Sudesh Kumar

Dr. Baldwa Bhvya
Vi'a
Dr. Narvir Singh
Chauhan
Dr. Varun Bansal

Dr. Shivani Chandel

Dr. Bhupendera
Yadav
Dr. Ashok Kumar
Dubey

Dr. Ranjeet
Choudha
Dr. Devender

Dr. Priyanka
Thakur
Dr. Preyander Singh
Thakur
Dr. Subhangi T. H.

Dr. Raman Sharma

Category

UR

UR

ST (Against
UR
UR

UR

UR
(Against
EWS
UR

UR

UR

UR

UR

UR

UR

UR
(Against
EWS
UR

(Against
EWS
OBC

UR
(Against
EWS
OBC

sc

UR

UR

UR

UR

D.O.B.

10.06.1976

13.05.1990

15.11.1984

31003.1989

22.09.1980

22.06.1984

31.08.1964

14007.1976

08.09.1987

11.09.1974

30.0801990

18.0301971

14.10.1989

22.1201988

13002.1980

11.05.1975

16.04.1987

26.07.1989

22.01.1974

28.09.1985

21012.1984

26.12.1987

Remarks

Provisionally*
Selected

Provisionally#
Selected

Provisionally*
Selected

Provisionally*
Selected

Provisionally#
Selected

Provisionally*
Selected

* Subject to legal (CWP petition) and administrative outcome
# Subject to NOC/Permission

Executive Director

AIIMS-Bi1aspur, H.P.



RECRUTIMENT OF FACULTY POSTS FOR AIIMS, BILASPUR H.P.

Advertisement No. dated 08010.2022

Annexure-B

Statement showing details of posts advertised against which no candidate applied or found "Ineligible"
and hence posts remained vacant,

S.N0.

1.

2.

3.

4.

5.

6.

7.

8.
90

100

11.

12.
13.
14.

15.

16.
17.

18.
19.
20.

21.

22.

23.

24.

25.

26.

27.

28.

29.

Department

Paediatrics
Anaesthesia

Nuclear Medicine

General Surgery

Neurosurgery

Urolo
O hthalmolo

Forensic Med/Toxicolo
Obstetrics & G naecolo

Pulmonary Medicine

Transfusion Medicine & Blood
Bank

Radiolo
General Medicine

Psychiatry

Ortho aedics

Radiothera

Neurology

Microbiolo
Hos ital Administration
Burns & Plastic Surgery

Cardiology

Cardiothoracic Sur e

Dematolo

Ne hrolo
Community and Family

Medicine
Gastroenterolo

Neonatolo

Paediatrics Sur e

Sur ical Gastroenterolo

Post

Additional Professor
Professor

AdditionalProfessor
Additional Professor
Assistant Professor

Professor
Associate Professor

Professor
Additional Professor
Associate Professor
AdditionalProfessor
Additional Professor
Assistant Professor

Professor
Associate Professor

Professor

AdditionalProfessor
Assistant Professor
AdditionalProfessor
Associate Professor

Additional Professor
Professor
Professor

Associate Professor
Professor
Professor
Professor

Associate Professor

Professor
AdditionalProfessor
Associate Professor

Professor
Professor

AdditionalProfessor
Associate Professor
Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Associate Professor
Assistant Professor
AdditionalProfessor
Associate Professor

Professor
Assistant Professor

Category

01 OBC
01 sc
01 OBC
01 UR
01 (OBC)
01 OBC
01 (OBC)
01 OBC
01 (UR)
01 OBC
01 UR
01 OBC
01 OBC
01 ST
01 (UR)
01 (UR)

01 (SC
02 OBC
01 OBC
01 (ST)

01 sc
01 OBC
01 UR
01 (UR)
01 UR
01 UR
01 UR
01 (OBC)
01 OBC
01 (OBC)
01 (SC)
01 sc
01 OBC
01 UR
01 OBC
01 sc
01 (ST)

01 OBC
01 sc
01 UR
01 OBC
01 OBC
01 OBC

Executive Director

AIIMS-Bilaspur, H.P.



RECRUTIMENT OF FACULTY POSTS FOR AIIMS, BILASPUR H.P.
Advertisement No. dated 08.1002022

Annexure-C

Statement showing details of posts advertised against which the candidates were declared
eligible but did not appear for interview before the Standing Selection Committee and hence posts
remained vacant.

S.N00

1.

2.

3.

4.

5.

6.

Department
Bio-Chemistry

Paediatrics
Surgical Oncology

Urology
Transfusion Medicine and Blood

Bank
Radiology

General Surgery

Post

Professor
Additional Professor
Associate Professor

Assistant Professor
Professor

AdditionalProfessor

Associate Professor
Assistant Professor

Category
01 UR
01 (SC)

01 (EWS)
01 (UR)
01 (UR)
01 (UR)

01 (OBC)
01 (OBC)

Executive Director

AIIMS-Bi1aspur, H.P.



RECRUTIMENT OF FACULTY POSTS FOR AIIMS, BILASPUR
Advertisement No. dated 08010.2022

Annexure-D

Statement showing details of posts advertised against which none of the candidates found
suitable for selection by the Standing Selection Committee and hence posts remained vacant.

S,N0,
1.

2.

3.

4.

5.

6.

7.

8.

9.

10.
11.
12.

De artment
Anaesthesia

General Sur e
Forensic Med/ Toxicolo
Obstetrics & G naecolo

Pathology

ENT
TransfusionMedicine and

Blood Bank
Anatom

General Medicine
Ps Chiat

Pharmacolo
Ortho aedics

Post
Professor

Associate Professor

Additional Professor

Professor
Professor

Professor
Additional Professor

Professor

Associate Professor

Professor

Professor
Professor

Associate Professor

Professor

Cate o
01 OBC
01 EWS
01 sc
01 EWS
01 UR
01 EWS
01 UR
01 UR
01 (SC)

01 EWS
01 sc
01 sc
01 OBC
01 sc

Executive Director

AIIMS-Bilaspur, H.P.



RECRUTIMENTOF FACULTY POSTS FOR AIIMS, BILASPURH.P.
Advertisement No. dated 08.10.2022

Annexure-E

Statement showing details of posts advertised against which result is withheld.

S.N0.

1.

Department
Paediatrics

Post

Professor

Remarks

Result Withheld* *

** Subject to Governing Body directions

Executive Director

AIIMS-Bi1aspur, H.P.


